
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids 2020156 - Postage Machine and Envelope Sorter.
Pitney Bowes of Canada Orangeville ON $34,872.95 PUR00119260 12/21/2020 3 year contract N/A

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Jets Edge S1D Vacuumerator.
JetVac Inc. Burlington ON $12,761.60 220024642 1/15/2021 N/A N/A

Department of Executive Council -OCIO Limited Call For Bids Secure File Sharing - Enterprise PK.
SHI Canada ULC Toronto ON $17,486.30 220024810 1/12/2021 N/A N/A

Department of Environment Climate 

Change and Municipalities Limited Call For Bids Temperature Sensors.
Hoskin Scientific Limited Oakville ON $10,968.00 220024822 1/12/2021 N/A N/A

Department of Executive Council -OCIO Limited Call For Bids Oracle Java Subscription Renewal.
Oralce Canada ULC Toronto ON $64,035.52 220025846 1/26/2021 N/A N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Shed Construction.
Traytown Builders Traytown NL $57,097.00 2020-1138/PO#68095 11/17/2020 N/A N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Technegas generator.
Cyclomedica Canada Burlinton ON $37,245.00 2020-1038/ PO 393825 11/10/2020 N/A N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Technegas generator.
Cyclomedica Canada Burlinton ON $37,245.00 2020-1038/PO 0450943 11/11/2020 N/A N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Bath Tub Chair Lift.
Essential Medical St John's NL $10,780.00 2020-1199/PO#045254 12/7/2020 N/A N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Pharmacy Shelving.
Caverly consulting Group St. Lazare QC $24,555.96 2020-1046/PO# 395892 12/15/2020 N/A N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Wander guard system.
Datatel Solutions Corner Brook NL $45,408.75 2020-1192/ PO 0453325 & 453337 12/22/2020 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Consumables and reagents.
Siemens Healthcare Oakville ON $20,000.00 2020-1238 12/22/2020 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Replacement Heat Pump.
Kerr Controls St John's NL $26,660.23 2020-1223/PO#1325003 12/30/2020 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Snowclearing Multple Sites Eastern Health.

Rock Construction, Cutting Edge Lawn 

Care, Eric Taylor Ltd
St John's NL $57,700.00

2020-

0994/PO#1312269,1313659, 
12/22/2020 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids SAP Software Support and Maintenance.
SAP Canada Inc. Toronto ON $61,503.65 2020-1261/ PO 012964 1/6/2021 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Steris Service Agreement.
Steris Canada Toronto ON $102,065.05 2020-1147/PO#1327884 1/6/2021 One Year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Radio Isotopes.
Nordion Canada Inc Kanata ON $15,700.00 2020-1259/PO#1328610 1/8/2021 One year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids HSC Canopy.
CW Parsons Paradise NL $101,429.69 PO 1311301 12/2/2020 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Sinuscopes.
Stryker Canada ULC Waterdown ON $53,056.00 2021-1282/ PO1331014 1/21/2021 N/A N/A

Labrador Grenfell Health authority Limited Call For Bids Preventative Maintenance Echocardiogram.
Philips Healthcare Markham ON $84,500.00 2020-0959/PO 0075999 12/22/2020 Five (5) Years N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Cardiac Monitor upgrades.
Draeger Mississauga ON $69,784.36 2020-1200 12/18/2020 N/A N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Handheld Spectrometer.
Charles River Charleston SC $12,002.86 2020-0716 12/11/2020 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids RxTx2 Enterprise. 
Canadian Pharmaceuticals Association Ottawa ON $58,072.42 2020-1172 12/7/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Radio Ads. 
Stingray Radio Inc. St. John's NL $58,644.00 220025292 1/18/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Hazel McIsaac - Parts for Ramps and Visor.
Macgregor Sweden AB Goteborg SE $10,727.50 220025516 1/20/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

MV Veteran - Field Service Representative Attendance 

During Dry-Docking.
Macgregor USA Inc. Chesapeake VA $66,730.00 220025483 1/19/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Musicplay Grade 3 and Grade 6 Student Book.
Themes & Variations Inc. Red Deer AB $13,000.00 220025999 1/26/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Supply CRAIG Fork Lift Attacment for Hitachi ZW220-5B 

Loader.

Toromont Industries Ltd. o/a Toromont 

Cat
Corner Brook NL $10,900.00 220026066 1/26/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire - Refit Parts. 
Macgregor Sweden AB Goteborg SE 8,572.59 (US) 220026122 1/27/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Quest Change Auditor Software Maintenance Renewal.
Quest Software Canada Inc. Toronto ON $67,806.38 220026217 1/28/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Supply and Install ExacqVision 64 Channel NVR.
Audio Systems Limited St. John's NL $16,640.00 220026269 1/28/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: January 16th - January 31st, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01



Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Secure File Storage and Other Services - MSOA.

Iron Mountian Canada Operations ULC 

o/a Iron Mountain Canada
Mount Pearl NL $1.00 220017008 10/21/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2024 Two (2) Additional Years 


